Infineon AURIX™ Microcontrollers
Intelligent solutions for Commercial, Construction,
Agricultural Vehicles (CAV)& Transportation
AURIX™: Infineon’s TriCore Processor
AURIX™ TriCore unites the elements of a RISC processor core, a microcontroller and
a DSP in one single MCU!
RISC processor
MICROCONTROLLER

p
e
Special Type Code
N     CAN FD ISO frame
W LQFP 0.5mm pitch
F TQFP 0.4mm pitch
L BGA 1.0 mm pitch
S LFBGA 0.8mm pitch
Q Fusion Quad QFP
0.5 mm pitch
C
o
re
 A
rc
h
it
e
c
tu
re
Core Architecture
T Triple Core
D Dual Core
S Single Core
L   Single Core
with Lockstep
Temp. Range
K -40°C - +125°C
L -40°C - +150°C
Package Class
9 LFBGA-516
8 BGA-416
7 LFBGA-292
5 LQFP-176
4 L/TQFP-144
3 TQFP-100
2   TQFP-80
0   Bare Die
Consult the AURIX™ product selector to order samples today!
162019-04-26 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.             Infineon Proprietary